Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 100.110  Discovery Rights and Procedure Adjudicatory Proceedings 

After receipt of notice of an adjudicatory proceeding, any party, upon written request made to any other party, at least three (3) business days prior to the hearing and within five (5) days after such service of an additional pleading, shall be entitled to: 

a)	Obtain the names and addresses of witnesses whom the other party intends to call to testify at the hearing; and 

b)	Obtain a list of all writings and documents which the party proposes to offer in evidence. 
